PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7950584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 061456 Frame 0293. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PEROXYCHEM LLC	10/07/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE COMMERCE SQUARE, 2005 MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3200	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7576254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)597-1153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (240)683-6165

Email: mike@msanzolaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL A. SANZO, LLC Address Line 1: 5011 GATE PARKWAY, BUILDING 100

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7601/22903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SANZO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Sanzo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Cover page-with corrections#page1.tif source=Cover page-with corrections#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063632 FRAME: 0379

507903459



PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Note: the enclosed Certification of Name Change from PEROXYCHEM LLC to EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS, LLC does not change the company address. In prior recorded assignments, the street address is given as 2005 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103. One Commerce Square is the name of the building where the company is located and Suite 3200 is where they are located in the building

SUBMISSION TYPE:		-	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ı	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name			F	xecution Da	to
PEROXYCHEM LLO	C	1 vanic		1	10/07/2021	Accution Da	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA See	e above N	ote on the correct US address o	of the Assi	gnee.		
Name:	EVONIK AC	TIVE OX	YGENS, LLC				
Street Address:			RIES AG, POSTCODE 84/339, I	RODENB/	CHER CHAI	USSEE 4	
Internal Address:	LIC-PAT	-					
City:	HANAU			***************************************			
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	63457						==
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1						
Property '	Type		Numb	er			
Property '	Туре	7576254	Numb)er			
	Туре	7576254	Numb)er			
Patent Number:		7576254	Numb)er			
Patent Number:	E DATA	<u></u>	Numb	er 			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CE DATA (240	7576254)597-1153)683-6165	Numb)er			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (240 (240 mike)597-1153)683-6165 @msanzola	w.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail add)597-1153)683-6165 @msanzola			iber, if provided;	if that is	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen to see the seen to see th	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail ado nt via US Mail. MIC)597-1153)683-6165 @msanzola dress first; if	w.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin		iber, if provided;	if that is	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen to	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail add nt via US Mail. MICL 1540		w.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin		ber, if provided;	if that is	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen unsuccessful, it will be seen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail add nt via US Mail. MICL 1540 SUIT		w.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin		ber, if provided;	if that is	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be set unsuccessful, it will be set unsuccessful, it will be set address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail ade nt via US Mail. MIC 1540 SUIT		w.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin ANZO N DRIVE		iber, if provided;	if that is	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen unsuccessful, it will be seen to see the	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail add nt via US Mail. MIC 1540 SUIT ROC ET NUMBER:)597-1153)683-6165 :@msanzola dress first; if !HAEL A. S.)0 CALHOU IE 125 :KVILLE, N	w.com that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using the sent of the		ber, if provided;	if that is	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be seen unsuccessful, it will be seen unsuccessful, it will be seen to the seen to th	CE DATA (240 (240 mike ent to the e-mail add nt via US Mail. MIC 1540 SUIT ROC ET NUMBER:)597-1153)683-6165 c@msanzola dress first; if THAEL A. S. 00 CALHOU TE 125 CKVILLE, M	w.com That is unsuccessful, it will be sent using the sent using		iber, if provided;	if that is	

PATENT REEL: 063632 FRAME: 0381 $_{)23,\ 12:31\ PM}$

source=EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS LLC- DE -Copy#page3.tif

source=EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS LLC- DE -Copy#page4.tif source=EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS LLC- DE -Copy#page5.tif source=EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS LLC- DE -Copy#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7542153 **Receipt Date:** 09/16/2022

PATENT

REEL: 063632 FRAME: 0382 _{)23, 12:31 PM}

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS, LLC"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 6:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OEP

ACQUISITION 9 LLC" TO "PEROXYCHEM LLC", FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEROXYCHEM LLC" TO "EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS, LLC", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:44 O`CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202769480

Date: 02-25-22

5441258 8100H SR# 20220727443

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "EVONIK ACTIVE OXYGENS,

LLC".

5441258 8100H SR# 20220727443

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in summi su summer en summer

Authentication: 202769480

Date: 02-25-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 PM 12/02/2013 FILED 06:38 PM 12/02/2013 SRV 131366494 - 5441258 FILE

Certificate of Formation

of

OEP ACQUISITION 9 LLC

This Certificate of Formation of OEP Acquisition 9 LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of December 2, 2013, is being duly executed and filed by Paul Bennett, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is OEP Acquisition 9 LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, DE, County of Kent, 19901.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, DE, County of Kent, 19901.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:

Name: Paul Bennett

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:39 PM 12/19/2013 FILED 08:15 PM 12/19/2013 SRV 131455704 - 5441258 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OEP ACQUISITION 9 LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of OEP Acquisition 9 LLC (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is OEP Acquisition 9 LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be amended by deleting paragraph one in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new paragraph one to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is PeroxyChem LLC.

THIRD: This amendment shall be effective as of December 19, 2013.

FOURTH: Except as expressly amended hereby, all other terms of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this amendment as of December 19, 2013.

Joseph P. Huffsmith'
Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the li	mited liability company is PEROXYCHEM LLC
changed to 251 Little	
	(street), in the City of Wilmington,
Zip Code 19808	The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
whom process against this	limited liability company may be served is
Corporation Service (Company
	By: /s/ Jill Cilmi
	Authorized Person
	Name: Jill Cilmi
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:43 PM 06/22/2020 FILED 02:43 PM 06/22/2020 SR 20205826768 - File Number 5441258

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PEROXYCHEM LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of PeroxyChem LLC (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is PeroxyChem LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be amended by deleting the first, paragraph in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new paragraph one to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Evonik Active Oxygens, LLC."

THIRD: The amendment shall be effective as of October 15, 2021.

FOURTH: Except as expressly amended hereby, all other terms of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this amendment as of October 7, 2021.

Authorized Representative

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:44 AM 10/07/2021
FILED 11:44 AM 10/07/2021
SR 20213452488 - File Number 5441258

PATENT REEL: 063632 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 05/12/2023